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ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 
MEMBERS AND STAFF - 2018 

 
 

BOX ELDER COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPOINTMENTS (435-734-3300) 
Member: Kenneth Braegger (Willard) - Kenneth_braegger@comcast.net 
Alternate:  Kevin Jeppsen (Perry) – jeppsek@hotmail.com 
  
DAVIS COUNTY (801-444-2300) 
Member: Bret Millburn (Davis County – commissioners@daviscountyutah.gov 
Member:  Jo Sjoblom (South Weber) – jsjoblom@southwebercity.com 
 

 MORGAN COUNTY (801-829-6811) 
Member: Daryl Ballantyne (Morgan County) – dballantyne@utah.gov 
Alternate: Austin Turner (Morgan County) – aturner@morgan-county.net 

 
SALT LAKE COUNTY (801-323-6800) 
Member: Jenny Wilson (Salt Lake County) – jwilson@slco.org 
Member  jeff Silvestrini (Millcreek) – jsilvestrini@millcreek.utah.gov 
Alternate: Kristie Steadman Overton (Taylorsville) – koverson@taylorsvilleut.gov 
 
TOOELE COUNTY (435-843-3100) 
Member: Myron Bateman (Tooele County) – mbateman.tooelecounty@gmail.com 
Alternate: Dave McCall (Tooele) – dmccall@tooelecity.org 
  

 UTAH COUNTY (801-851-8000) 
Member: Michelle Weeks (Draper) – michele.weeks@draper.ut.us 
 
WEBER COUNTY (801-399-8406) 
Member: Lawrence Flitton (Uintah) – Lawrence.flitton@gmail.com 
Member: Richard Hyer (Ogden City Council) – richardhyer@ogdencity.com 
  
OTHER APPOINTMENTS 
 

 Mountainland Association of Governments 
 Member: Bill Wright (Payson) – bwright9j@hotmail.com 
 Member: Kurt Christensen (Salem) – kurchristensen@msn.com 
 
 Utah Department of Transportation (801-965-4000) 
 Member: Jeff Harris – jeffharris@utah.gov 
 Alternate: Heidi Goedhart – hgoedhart@utah.gov 
 
 Utah Transit Authority (801-743-3882) 
 Member:  Laura Hanson – lhanson@rideuta.com 
 
 NON-VOTING MEMBERS 
 
 Phil Sarnoff (Bike Utah) – phil@bikeutah.org 
 Brett McIff (Utah Department of Health) – bmciff@utah.gov 
 

mailto:Kenneth_braegger@comcast.net
mailto:jeppsek@hotmail.com
mailto:commissioners@daviscountyutah.gov
mailto:jsjoblom@southwebercity.com
mailto:dballantyne@utah.gov
mailto:aturner@morgan-county.net
mailto:jwilson@slco.org
mailto:jsilvestrini@millcreek.utah.gov
mailto:koverson@taylorsvilleut.gov
mailto:mbateman.tooelecounty@gmail.com
mailto:dmccall@tooelecity.org
mailto:michele.weeks@draper.ut.us
mailto:Lawrence.flitton@gmail.com
mailto:richardhyer@ogdencity.com
mailto:bwright9j@hotmail.com
kurchristensen@msn.com
mailto:jeffharris@utah.gov
mailto:hgoedhart@utah.gov
mailto:lhanson@rideuta.com
mailto:phil@bikeutah.org
mailto:bmciff@utah.gov

